

# **INVESTMENT IN YOUTH**

Sunday, May 4, 2025 | Park Center High School 5:00 p.m. Dinner 6:00 p.m. Program

### **Our Mission**

District 279 Foundation is a nonprofit 501(c)3 organization that seeks to support and enhance the district's dedication to all scholars in Osseo Area Schools. We focus on supporting scholars by funding innovative and creative projects and celebrating their achievements and success stories at the Investment in Youth celebration. Serving the fifth-largest school district in the state of Minnesota, our programs serve scholars in all or parts of Brooklyn Center, Brooklyn Park, Corcoran, Dayton, Maple Grove, Osseo, Plymouth and Rogers. District 279 Foundation partners with the school district, parents, scholars, volunteers, city officials, civic organizations and the business community to support and make a difference in Osseo Area Schools. District 279 Foundation believes there is a moral, social and economic imperative to support student success and equitable student achievement.

### **About Investment in Youth**

#### 27th Annual

#### **Celebration**

District 279 Foundation hosts this event to celebrate scholars, staff and volunteers in Osseo Area Schools. Each site submits two award recipients to be recognized at this special celebration for their commitment and dedication to our community. The event recognizes award recipients for their significant investment under one of the following categories:

**Their Own Learning** Demonstrating perseverance, love of learning or pursuit of knowledge by

study or experience.

**Betterment of Education** Showing commitment to education by giving of their time, talents or

resources.

**Helping the Community** Exhibiting involvement and dedication toward the community and its

members.

**Modeling for Youth** Demonstrating through words and actions an example for young people.

**Overcoming Adversity** Displaying the will and courage to overcome major challenges.

**Developing their Own** Exhibiting unique expressions of creativity or talent.

**Talents** 



# **INVESTMENT IN YOUTH**

## **Sponsorship Opportunities**

memorable.

District 279 Foundation invites you to gain valuable exposure for your organization by sponsoring this inspiring celebration. As our partner, we are willing to work with you to customize this experience and provide recognition opportunities that would make the event valuable and

Sponsorship Level	Presenting	Awards Ceremony	Awards Category	Dinner
Investment	\$5,000	\$3,000	\$1,000	\$500
<b>Dinner Tickets</b>	6 attendees	4 attendees	2 attendees	2 attendees
Non-Deductible (dinner expense)	\$150	\$100	\$50	\$50
Printed Program	Logo	Logo	Name	Name
<b>Event Website</b>	Logo with Link	Logo with Link	Logo	Name
Promotional Efforts (12,000 impressions)	Logo with Link	Logo with Link	Logo	Name
Program Participation	Greet Attendees	Rep on Stage	Rep on Stage	
Recognition during Ceremony	Yes	Yes	Yes	
Invitation* (300 mailed)	Logo	Logo		

<sup>\*</sup>Subject to print deadline of February 28.

### **Foundation Contact:**

Susan Wineland | Development Director 763-391-7116 | winelands@district279.org







Commitment Deadline: March 15

PHONE: 763-391-7118 | EMAIL. Toungation@district279.org | WEB: district279foundation.org



# **INVESTMENT IN YOUTH**

Sunday, May 4, 2025 | Park Center High School Sponsorship Commitment Form

Deadline: March 15

Level of Sponsorship (please check one):				
☐ Presenting Sponsor \$5,000				
☐ Award Ceremony Sponsor \$3,000				
☐ Award Category Sponsor \$1,000				
☐ Award Medallion Sponsor \$500				
☐ Award Recipient Sponsor Donation \$ (fully tax deductible)				
Please confirm your preference to reserve a table/seating.				
☐ Yes, I will have guests attending the dinner. (\$25/attendee non-deductible)				
$\square$ I would like to opt out of the dinner seating making my sponsorship fully tax deductible.				
Contact Information:				
Name/Company/Organization: List as it should appear for recognition.				
Contact:				
Address, City, State, Zip:				
Email: Phone:				
Payment:				
$\square$ Invoice me. An invoice will be emailed to the contact listed above.				
☐ Check enclosed payable to District 279 Foundation.				
☐ Credit card: Visit <u>district279Foundation.org/investment in youth</u> and select the "Sponsor the Event" button to make a secure payment.				
For more information, contact: Susan Wineland   winelands@district279.org   (763) 391-7116				